Joint Meeting between the

Oregon Prescribed F|re CounC|I &

Washington Prescrlbe(ﬂFlre

February 26" — 28™, 2018 — Hood River, OR i~

Meeting Agenda

Monday, February 26t

9:00am
1:00 pm
1:15pm

1:45 pm

2:15pm

3:15pm
3:30pm

4:30pm

5:00pm
6:00pm

Steering Committee Meetings
Welcome and Introduction

Words from Washington Forestry
Leadership

Hilary Franz, Washington Commissioner of
Public Lands

Words from Oregon Forestry
Leadership
Peter Daugherty, Oregon State Forester

State of Prescribed Fire in OR and
WA

Break

Panel Discussion: Private
Landowners Using Fire

Cooperative Burn Associations
TBA

Adjourn for the Day

Evening Social
Double Mountain Brewery
8 Fourth Street, Hood River, OR

Field Trip - Wednesday, February 28t

8:00am
9:00am

11:30am

> / Prescribed |9
Fire Council

Travel to Glenwood, WA

Field trip with Mt. Adams Resource
Stewards

Travel back to Hood River or leave
from site

l‘f".

‘Councﬂ“

" B poto: Cheryl Barth

Tuesday, February 27t

8:30 am
8:45am

9:30 am

10:00am
10:15 am
10:45am

12:00 pm
1:00pm
1:10pm

1:40pm

2:00pm

3:00pm
3:15pm

4:45pm
5:00pm

Morning Welcome

Burning Issues with Landscape
Restoration
Daniel Leavell, OSU Extension

Cooperative Burning Across State
Lines

Amanda Stamper, TNC, Mason McKinley,
CNLM, and Jeremiah Maghan, USFWS

Break
TREX Successes

Getting Down to Council Business
Oregon and Washington Council Breakouts

Lunch
Introduction to Smoke Management

Smoke Communication and

Cooperation in Lane County, OR
Jo Niehaus, Lane Regional Air Protection
Agency

Smoke Communication Strategies
TBA
Smoke Management Plan Updates in

Oregon and Washington
Nick Yonker, ODF and Jonathan Guzzo, WA
DNR

Break

Smoke Management Plan
Discussions
Oregon and Washington Breakouts

Wrap-Up
Adjourn




