

## **Meeting Agenda**

## Monday, February 26th

9:00am	<b>Steering Committee Meetings</b>
1:00 pm	Welcome and Introduction
1:15pm	Words from Washington Forestry Leadership Hilary Franz, Washington Commissioner of Public Lands
1:45 pm	Words from Oregon Forestry Leadership Peter Daugherty, Oregon State Forester
2:15pm	State of Prescribed Fire in OR and WA
3:15pm	Break
3:30pm	Panel Discussion: Private Landowners Using Fire
4:30pm	<b>Cooperative Burn Associations</b> <i>TBA</i>
5:00pm	Adjourn for the Day
6:00pm	Evening Social Double Mountain Brewery 8 Fourth Street, Hood River, OR

## Field Trip - Wednesday, February 28th

rieiu III	J - Weullesuay, reblual y 20
8:00am	Travel to Glenwood, WA
9:00am	Field trip with Mt. Adams Resource Stewards
11:30am	Travel back to Hood River or leave from site

## Tuesday, February 27th

8:30 am	Morning Welcome
8:45am	Burning Issues with Landscape Restoration Daniel Leavell, OSU Extension
9:30 am	Cooperative Burning Across State Lines Amanda Stamper, TNC, Mason McKinley, CNLM, and Jeremiah Maghan, USFWS
10:00am	Break
10:15 am	TREX Successes
10:45am	Getting Down to Council Business Oregon and Washington Council Breakouts
12:00 pm	Lunch
1:00pm	Introduction to Smoke Management
1:10pm	Smoke Communication and Cooperation in Lane County, OR Jo Niehaus, Lane Regional Air Protection Agency
1:40pm	<b>Smoke Communication Strategies</b> <i>TBA</i>
2:00pm	Smoke Management Plan Updates in Oregon and Washington Nick Yonker, ODF and Jonathan Guzzo, WA DNR
3:00pm	Break
3:15pm	Smoke Management Plan Discussions Oregon and Washington Breakouts









4:45pm

5:00pm



Wrap-Up

Adjourn

